
Tallinn, 28.02-02.03.2019

60l Õhupüstol Mehed

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ 10*

I Erik AMANN 1981 KL MäLK 96 96 93 96 96 97 574 19

II Marek MULTRAM 1972 Kaiu LK 94 95 94 93 96 98 570 10

III Arvi SAAR 1976 KL MäLK 92 94 95 96 93 98 568 16

4. Raul ERK 1978 KL MäLK 93 96 97 92 96 94 568 16

5. Peeter OLESK 1993 KJ SK 95 93 94 91 94 94 561 13

6. Rain RAIDNA 1970 KJ SK 96 93 95 87 95 94 560 17

7. Erki SILLAKIVI 1980 Põlva LSK 97 96 88 92 93 94 560 13

8. Hilari JUCHNEWITSCH 1973 KJ SK 93 93 94 93 95 91 559 14

9. Kirill LEPMAN 2001 Valga LK 93 94 92 94 94 92 559 7

10. Arles TAAL 1973 SK Haapsalu 93 93 91 94 94 92 557 10

11. Marchus-Joonas KOPPEL 2001 Valga LK 92 92 92 92 90 87 545 15

12. Erko VILBA 1988 KJ SK 94 88 93 93 87 89 544 11

13. Märt ORRO 1977 KL MäLK 86 92 93 92 90 90 543 11

14. Tõnis OTSTAVEL 1989 KL Rapla mal 88 89 95 88 90 89 539 10

15. Vello KARJA 1960 KL MäLK 86 90 92 88 86 96 538 5

16. Hannes PRIKS 1962 KJ SK 88 92 89 88 90 89 536 3

17. Margus ANDRESSON 1970 KJ SK 89 87 96 91 88 85 536 3

18. Rain KRUSTA 1987 KJ SK 91 91 88 87 86 88 531 8

19. Mihkel KASEMETS 1993 Põlva LSK 91 87 91 91 86 85 531 6

20. Elmet ORASSON 1974 KL MäLK 85 90 84 88 93 90 530 3

21. Margus UHEK 1970 KL MäLK 93 87 91 88 85 84 528 8

22. Aivo MEESAK 1959 Kaiu LK 88 87 87 83 86 91 522 6

23. Paavo ROOBA 1942 KL MäLK 83 84 88 89 84 88 516 6

24. Sander FALILEJEV 1964 Kaiu LK 88 89 82 80 88 87 514 7

25. Illo TALUR 1954 KL MäLK 81 82 87 90 85 87 512 5

26. Sander GERING 1992 Rotalia 85 81 86 81 79 80 492 2

27. Taivo OLESK 1986 Põlva LSK 83 86 80 81 83 79 492 0

28. Halmar HEINMETS 1986 Rotalia 81 81 77 83 78 79 479 2

29. Siim LASSMANN 1991 Rotalia 78 81 80 79 83 77 478 2

30. Endel KAASIKU 1944 Kaiu LK 81 82 80 79 74 74 470 0
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60l Õhupüstol Naised

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ 10*

I Alina KOVALJOVA 2001 KL MäLK 96 92 93 89 92 89 551 11

II Kristel KAASIKU 1977 Kaiu LK 91 92 87 88 91 86 535 10

III Heili LEPP 1985 KL MäLK 89 89 90 86 93 86 533 5

4. Merje TENSO 1993 Põlva LSK 87 89 87 90 89 88 530 1

5. Ragne FALILEJEV 1981 Kaiu LK 88 88 86 87 84 89 522 3

6. Kris Marie NISU 1979 KL MäLK 95 88 84 86 83 82 518 2

7. Merike KLEMENT 1980 ind. 80 83 88 86 87 85 509 6

8. Oksana ILCHENKO 1976 TLT 67 75 70 56 64 80 412 0
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40l Õhupüstol Tüdrukud

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ 10*

I Alina KOVALJOVA 2001 KL MäLK 94 91 89 93 367 6

II Johanna Maria JÕGISU 2002 KJ SK 85 87 91 90 353 8

III Kati Britta MOORA 2004 KJ SK 67 78 74 76 295 3

40l Õhupüstol Poisid

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ

I Kirill LEPMAN 2001 Valga LK 95 99 93 93 380 10

II Jürgen BIRNBAUM 2001 KJ SK 87 92 85 88 352 1

III Marchus-Joonas KOPPEL 2001 Valga LK 83 87 88 84 342 2

4. Carl Robert KALLASTE 2002 KJ SK 81 89 77 86 333 1

5. Ragnar JUURIK 2006 Kaiu LK 75 85 83 80 323 2

6. Markus SALM 2004 KJ SK 65 64 65 71 265 1

40l Õhupüss Poisid

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ

I Toomas KIRSS 2002 KL MäLK 99,8 100,5 96,9 95,5 392,7 12

II Rando DÜÜNA 2002 Kaiu LK 91,2 89,9 94,7 86,2 362,0 5

III David SCHÄFER 2003 Kaiu LK 82,1 81,8 85,8 78,8 328,5 3

4. Dmitri TŠAŠOVSKIH 2006 KL MäLK 77,1 78,7 87,5 81,8 325,1 2

5. Marius Silver TEDER 2005 KL MäLK 68,8 68,9 67,9 77,0 282,6 1

40l Õhupüss Tüdrukud

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ

I Susanna SULE 2004 Kaiu LK 90,4 91,5 95,9 94,6 372,4 9

II Katrin Mirtel TUTT 2006 Kaiu LK 91,6 86,8 88,5 90,6 357,5 1

III Berit LIIVAMAA 2003 KL MäLK 90,6 83,9 84,3 91,0 349,8 2

4. Meeli-Margit ILJAŠENKO 2004 KL MäLK 88,0 80,9 78,3 83,5 330,7 1
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60l Õhupüss Mehed

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ 10*

I Kaur LAURIMAA 1996 KL MäLK 102,1 102,0 100,6 102,1 100,8 100,2 607,8 21

II Edik KOPPELMANN 1984 KL MäLK 99,8 100,9 101,7 102,7 98,3 99,6 603,0 23

III Lauri ERM 1987 Kaiu LK 100,4 99,5 99,3 97,2 99,3 101,4 597,1 18

4. Ain MURU 1956 KL MäLK 97,8 101,0 100,0 98,8 99,8 99,4 596,8 19

5. Elmet ORASSON 1974 KL MäLK 98,7 97,9 98,7 97,5 98,5 97,9 589,2 15

6. Raivo ROOSILEHT 1966 KL MäLK 96,5 94,6 98,6 94,2 97,1 100,0 581,0 14

7. Richard R. KÕIV 1999 KL MäLK 94,4 95,9 100,1 95,3 96,5 93,0 575,2 11

8. Jüri KILVITS 1939 KL MäLK 90,8 94,2 86,6 91,1 84,3 88,1 535,1 4

9. Ants PERTELSON 1942 KL MäLK 89,7 73,4 82,2 81,2 89,9 88,8 505,2 2

10. Tõnu PÄRNAMÄE 1947 KL MäLK 80,4 77,1 82,2 75,6 76,6 76,3 468,2 2

11. Kalju LEST 1936 KL MäLK 74,5 75,7 79,9 73,8 71,5 78,6 454,0 3

12. Olav SAUL 1937 KL MäLK 60,6 73,3 78,4 73,9 79,8 73,1 439,1 1

v.a. Taavi MEINBERG 1997 KL MäLK 103,2 100,1 101,5 102,3 103,6 102,6 613,3 29

60l Õhupüss Naised

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ

I Marjana-KristiinaMERONEN 1998 Kaiu LK 102,4 103,8 101,8 98,8 102,0 103,4 612,2 34

II Elise SAAR 2000 KL MäLK 100,9 102,2 102,3 102,0 100,2 103,2 610,8 26

III Liivi ERM 1953 Kaiu LK 99,8 97,0 98,8 96,2 97,7 98,4 587,9 20

4. Aileen UMAL 2000 Kaiu LK 95,2 100,1 96,6 96,0 94,1 98,4 580,4 16

5. Katre KRÖÖNSTROM 1969 KL MäLK 84,5 92,8 89,1 87,9 84,4 88,3 527,0 7

6. Külli DAVEL 1983 KL MäLK 92,9 79,3 84,3 87,5 82,4 83,1 509,5 4
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TÄISARVUD

60l Õhupüss Mehed

Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Σ

Kaur LAURIMAA 1996 KL MäLK 98 99 97 98 97 96 585

Edik KOPPELMANN 1984 KL MäLK 96 95 97 98 94 95 575

Lauri ERM 1987 Kaiu LK 95 96 95 94 95 96 571

Ain MURU 1956 KL MäLK 94 96 96 94 95 96 571

Elmet ORASSON 1974 KL MäLK 92 93 94 93 93 94 559

Raivo ROOSILEHT 1966 KL MäLK 94 90 95 90 91 96 556

Richard Rain KÕIV 1999 KL MäLK 90 92 96 92 92 88 550

Jüri KILVITS 1939 KL MäLK 88 90 84 86 81 84 513

Ants PERTELSON 1942 KL MäLK 84 69 78 78 87 84 480

Tõnu PÄRNAMÄE 1947 KL MäLK 76 72 79 71 73 71 442

Kalju LEST 1936 KL MäLK 71 73 77 70 67 75 433

Olav SAUL 1937 KL MäLK 56 69 75 69 75 71 415

Taavi MEINBERG 1997 KL MäLK 99 95 97 97 100 98 586

60l Õhupüss Naised

Marjana-Kristiina MERONEN 1998 Kaiu LK 97 99 97 93 97 99 582

Elise SAAR 2000 KL MäLK 95 97 98 98 95 98 581

Liivi ERM 1953 Kaiu LK 95 93 95 93 93 93 562

Aileen UMAL 2000 Kaiu LK 90 95 91 92 90 94 552

Katre KRÖÖNSTROM 1969 KL MäLK 80 87 85 82 81 84 499

Külli DAVEL 1983 KL MäLK 88 74 80 84 78 79 483

40l Õhupüss Tüdrukud

Susanna SULE 2004 Kaiu LK 87 86 92 90 355

Katrin Mirtel TUTT 2006 Kaiu LK 88 83 84 86 341

Berit LIIVAMAA 2003 KL MäLK 88 80 80 87 335

Meeli-Margit ILJAŠENKO 2004 KL MäLK 84 78 72 79 313

40l Õhupüss Poisid

Toomas KIRSS 2002 KL MäLK 95 95 92 91 373

Rando DÜÜNA 2002 Kaiu LK 86 88 90 84 348

David SCHÄFER 2003 Kaiu LK 77 78 82 74 311

Dmitri TŠAŠOVSKIH 2006 KL MäLK 72 74 84 78 308

Marius Silver TEDER 2005 KL MäLK 63 64 63 73 263
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